



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 471/2018 & CrI. M.A.33372/2018, CrI. M (Bail)
890/2018

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI Petitioner
Through: Mr. Saurabh Soni and Ms. Mannat
Singh, Advocates.

Versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA Respondent
Through: None.

+ CRL.REV.P. 473/2018

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI Petitioner
Through: Mr. Saurabh Soni and Ms. Mannat
Singh, Advocates.

Versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
% **17.10.2019**

Issue production warrants against the petitioner for 14th November,
2019.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

OCTOBER 17, 2019

SSC