



\$~20 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 471/2018, Crl.M.A.33372/2018 & Crl.M.(Bail)
890/2018

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI Petitioner

Through: Mr.Saurabh Soni and Ms.Mannat
Singh, Advocates.

Versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA Respondent

Through: None.

+ CRL.REV.P. 473/2018

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI Petitioner

Through: Mr.Saurabh Soni and Ms.Mannat
Singh, Advocates.

Versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **14.11.2019**

1. The petitioner has been produced from custody.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to go through the record and argue the case.
3. There is no appearance on behalf of the respondent.
4. Issue notice of default to the respondent, without process fee, returnable on 05.12.2019.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2019

'dc'