



\$~20 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 471/2018 & Crl. M.(Bail) 890/2018, Crl. M. A.
33372/2018
JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI Petitioner
Through: Mr. Saurabh Soni, Ms. Mannat Singh
and Mr. Sanjeev Thakur, Advs.

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA Respondent
Through: Respondent in person.

+ CRL.REV.P. 473/2018
JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI Petitioner
Through: Mr. Saurabh Soni, Ms. Mannat Singh
and Mr. Sanjeev Thakur, Advs.

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA Respondent
Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI
ORDER
% **05.12.2019**

1. The respondent is present in person and submits that he may be provided an Advocate at State expense.
2. Accordingly, he is directed to approach Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee, who shall provide him a counsel in accordance with Rules.

CRL.REV.P. 471/2018 & CRL.REV.P. 473/2018

Page 1 of 2



3. List on 14th January, 2020.
4. A copy of this order be given ***dasti*** under the Signatures of the Court Master to the respondent.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 05, 2019
Ssc

CRL.REV.P. 471/2018 & CRL.REV.P. 473/2018

Page 2 of 2