



\$~A7 & A8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 471/2018 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 890/2018 CRL.M.A.
33372/2018

+ CRL.REV.P. 473/2018
JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

..... Petitioner

Through None

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

..... Respondent

Through None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **09.02.2021**

HEARD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

1. No one appears for the petitioner and the respondent.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are being passed today.
3. Issue court notice to the counsel for the petitioner and counsel for the respondent.
4. List on 12.03.2021.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2021

hsk