



\$~14 & 15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 471/2018 & CRL.M.(Bail) 890/2018 &  
CRL.M.A.33372/2018

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

..... Petitioner

Through Ms. Rakhi Dubey, Advocate proxy  
counsel for Mr. Saurav Soni,  
Advocate

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Harsha Gollamudi, Advocate

+ CRL.REV.P. 473/2018 & CRL.M.A. 5937/2020

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

..... Petitioner

Through Ms. Rakhi Dubey, Advocate proxy  
counsel for Mr. Saurav Soni,  
Advocate

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Harsha Gollamudi, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

%

**12.03.2021**

At the request of Ms. Rakhi Dubey, learned proxy counsel appearing  
for Mr. Saurav Soni, learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 07.04.2021.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**MARCH 12, 2021/Rahul**