



\$~9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 471/2018 & CRL.M.A. 33372/2018 &
CRL.M.(BAIL)890/2018

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

..... Petitioner

Through Ms. Mannat Singh, Advocate proxy
counsel for Mr. Saurav Soni,
Advocate

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

..... Respondent

Through *Appearance not given*

+ CRL.REV.P. 473/2018 & CRL.M.A. 5937/202021

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

..... Petitioner

Through Ms. Mannat Singh, Advocate proxy
counsel for Mr. Saurav Soni,
Advocate

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

..... Respondent

Through *Appearance not given*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **07.04.2021**

1. Ms. Mannat Singh states that Mr. Saurav Soni, learned counsel for the petitioner is not well and is not in a position to attend Court today.
2. List on 19.05.2021.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 7, 2021

Rahul