



\$~7 & 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 471/2018 & CRL.M.A. 33372/2018

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Soni, Miss Mannat Singh & Mr. Kushagra Sharma, Advocates.

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen , Ms. Aditi Saxena, Advocates.

+ CRL.REV.P. 473/2018

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Soni, Miss Mannat Singh & Mr. Kushagra Sharma, Advocates.

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, Ms. Aditi Saxena, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **02.08.2024**

CRL.M.(BAIL) 890/2018

1. A request of passover has been made by the Counsel for the Respondent.
2. Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner states that he is not feeling well today and, therefore, prays that the matter may be listed for



some other date.

3. List on 22.10.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 2, 2024

S. Zakir