



\$~11 and 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 471/2018 & CRL.M.A. 33372/2018 CRL.M.(BAIL)
890/2018

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Soni, Ms. Mannat Singh
and Mr. Sparsh Gupta, Advocates
along with Petitioner in person

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shivangi Bhasin, Advocate
(through VC)

12

+ CRL.REV.P. 473/2018

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Soni, Ms. Mannat Singh
and Mr. Sparsh Gupta, Advocates
along with Petitioner in person

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shivangi Bhasin, Advocate
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **23.01.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent seeks an adjournment, which is not opposed by the Petitioner.
2. At request, list on 24.04.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 23, 2025/mt