



\$~75 and 76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 471/2018, CRL.M.A. 33372/2018

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Soni, Ms. Manna
Singh and Mr. Abhyudai Mehrotra,
Advocates

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Marinalini Sen, Mr. Karan
Mishra and Ms. Aditi Saxena,
Advocates

76

CRL.REV.P. 473/2018

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Soni, Ms. Manna
Singh and Mr. Abhyudai Mehrotra,
Advocates

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Marinalini Sen, Mr. Karan
Mishra and Ms. Aditi Saxena,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

16.04.2026

Since learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks to argue on the concurrent running of sentences and wishes to place reliance on certain judgment in that regard physically, renotify on 30.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 16, 2026/rr