



\$~41 & 42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 471/2018, CRL.M.A. 33372/2018**

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Soni, Ms. Mannat
Singh and Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Thakur,
Adv.

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Karan Mishra, Adv. (through
VC)

42

CRL.REV.P. 473/2018

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Soni, Ms. Mannat
Singh and Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Thakur,
Adv.

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Karan Mishra, Adv. (through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

Since due to official visit scheduled today, no time left, renotify on
06.08.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 30, 2026/bh